
Page 1 of 2 
 

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL 
Regarding Special Valuation on Improvements to Historic Property 

 
 

OWNER:     TAJ 2 LLC 
Tom Glaspie, Managing Member 

 
SUBJECT:   204 4th Ave W, Olympia, WA, The Angelus Hotel 
 
TPN:      78507300700 
 
 
THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL, in its capacity as LOCAL REVIEW BOARD, certifies that the 
application for special valuation on improvements to a historic property under Chapter 84.26 
RCW, Chapter 3.60 of the Olympia Municipal Code, and Thurston Ordinance 8563, was 
approved by the Olympia City Council at a meeting on December 7, 2021. The approved 
rehabilitation costs are $1,661,508.06. 
  
The Olympia City Council found that the property qualified as an eligible historic property on 
the following basis:  
 
1.   The building is an eligible class of buildings per Olympia Municipal Code 3.60.010. The 

property is listed on the Olympia Heritage Register and is a contributing property in the 
National Register Olympia Downtown Historic District, designated in 2004.  

 
2.   The building is not altered in a manner that would adversely affect those elements that 

qualify it as historically significant. The features named as historically significant when the 
building was designated were preserved in this rehabilitation. 

 
3.   The rehabilitation cost and time requirements were met as follows:  
 

 The assessed value of the structure prior to rehabilitation was: $1,000,000.00; 

 Twenty‐five percent of this is: $250,000.00; 

 The approved rehabilitation costs are: $1,661,508.06;  

 Costs were verified by receipts submitted by the owner; and  

 The rehabilitation period is within the requisite 24 months prior to the application date 

of April 6, 2021.  

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

A copy of the signed ten‐year Special Valuation Agreement is enclosed.  
 
DATED at Olympia, Washington, this      day of December 2021.  
 
OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL, in its capacity as the  
LOCAL REVIEW BOARD  
 
 
By:________________________________________  
Steven J. Burney, City Manager 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
               
City Attorney 
 
STATE OF WASHINGTON  ) 
        ) ss. 
COUNTY OF THURSTON  ) 
 
  On the            day of                                          2021, before me, a Notary Public in and for 
the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Steven J. Burney, 
to me known to be the City Manager of the City of Olympia, a municipal corporation, who 
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and 
voluntary act and deed of said municipal corporation for the uses and purposes therein 
mentioned and on oath states that he is authorized to execute the said instrument. 
 
  WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. 
 
 
                           
              Signature 
              Print Name:            

            NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of 
Washington, residing at        

              My commission expires        
 


		2021-11-23T17:28:32-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




